TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Weichert Relocation Resources Inc.		101/25/2012	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.
Street Address:	101 N. Tryon Street
Internal Address:	One Independence Center
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28255-0001
Entity Type:	Bank: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3275644	PRICEPOINT			
Registration Number:	2886970	FLASHPOINT			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)562-1041 Phone: 412-562-1637

Email: vicki.cremonese@bipc.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael L. Dever Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street Address Line 2: 20th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0043575-000064

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael L. Dever

TRADEMARK

900213076 REEL: 004704 FRAME: 0751

3275644

Signature:	/Michael L. Dever/
Date:	01/25/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=bank of america-weichert security interest#page1.tif source=bank of america-weichert security interest#page2.tif source=bank of america-weichert security interest#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004704 FRAME: 0752

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

[United States Patent and Trademark Office] [Canadian Intellectual Property Office]

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of January 25, 2012 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

WEICHERT RELOCATION RESOURCES INC., a

New Jersey corporation

Name: Joseph Hajjay

Title: Vice President of Finance

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK – SIGNATURE PAGE OF BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004704 FRAME: 0753

[ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS]

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Brenda H. Little Title: Vice President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004704 FRAME: 0754

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS OF WEICHERT RELOCATION RESOURCES INC., AS OF JANUARY 25, 2012

Trademark Name	Status	Filing Date	Reg. Date	App. No.	Reg. No.	Renewal	Country
PRICEPOINT (WORDS AND DESIGN)	Registered	24-Feb-03	7-Aug- 07	76/492671	3275644	7-Aug- 2013	USA
FLASHPOINT (WORDS ONLY)	Registered	17-Aug- 01	21-Sep- 04	76/301060	2886970	21-Sep-14	USA
WEICHERT RELOCATION RESOURCES	Registered	17-Jan-01	23-Jun- 05		002045938	15-Jan- 2014	CTM
BRIGHTER MINDS. BRIGHTER SOLUTIONS. BRIGHTER FUTURES.	Pending	15-Jan-04			003613445		СТМ
BRIGHTER MINDS. BRIGHTER SOLUTIONS. BRIGHTER FUTURES.	Registered	28-May- 04	10-Jun- 05	121839200	TMA 641785		Canada
WRRI	Registered	28-May- 04	16-Jun- 05	121839300	TMA 642223		Canada
WEICHERT RELOCATION	Registered	28-May- 04	27-Aug- 04	1156756	TMA 617879		Canada
WEICHERT RELOCATION RESOURCES & Design,	Pending	28-May- 04		121840100			Canada

TRADEMARK REEL: 004704 FRAME: 0755

RECORDED: 01/25/2012